Second Ward, one hundred and fifty-

four ••••'
First District, Third Ward, three hun-

dred and sixty-nine ..
Second District, Third Ward, one hun-

dred and seventy-seven 177
First District, Fourth Ward, two hun-

dred and thirty two 332
Second District, Fourth Ward, two

hundred and seventeen 217

1533

voteR

. Total
For Mayor,

E. V. S. Besson received
First District. First Ward, one hun-

dred and forty-one .; 141 votes
Second District, First Ward, one hun-

dred and fprty-nine 149 "
Second Ward, twohundred and thirty-

seven . . . 837
First District, Third Ward, one hun-

dred and thirty-nine : • • 139 "
Second District,Third Ward, two hun-

dred and thirty-six 23ti "
First District, Fourth Ward, eighty-

seven • 87
Second District, Fourth Ward, one

hundred and sixty-one 161

Total. • 1150 •"
For City Clerk,

R. H Alberts received
First District, First Ward, two hun-

dreil and sixty-four 864 votes
Second District. First Ward, four hun-

dred and eleven •• •— 411
Second Ward, three hundred and

eighty-nine •'. 389 "
First District. Third Ward, four hun-

dred and fifty seven. 457 • ."
Second Distriot.Third Ward, four hun

dred and twelve 412 "
First District,Fourth Ward, three hun-

dred and nineteen 319 "
Second District. Fourth Ward, three

hundred and seventy-one 371 "

Total -....•868:1 "
For City Treasurer,

August Bente received „
First District, First Ward, two hun-

dred and sixty-four «64 votes
Second District, First Ward, four hun-

dred and eleven ••.• 411
Second Ward, three hundred and

eighty-eight 388
First District, Third Ward, five hun-

dred and thirteen 618
Second District.Third Ward, four hun-

dred and twelve 412
First District, Fourth Waid, three

hundred and nineteen 319
Second District, Fourth Ward, three

hundred and seventy-two 378

Total... 2679
For Assessor,

John Doorley received
First District, First Ward, one hun-

dred and sixty-eight '... 168votes
iecond District,First Ward, three hu I-

dred and forty 340 "

[...]

hundredantl six 106 "

Total 757 '••
For Register of the Board of Water Commis-

sioners, •
M. H. Murphy received

First District. First Ward, two hun-
dred and sixty-four 264 votes

Second District, First Ward, four hun-
dred and four 404 '•

Second Ward, three hundred and
eighty-two 382 ••

First District, Third Ward, five hun-
dred and one ;.. 501 "

Second Pistriet.Tliird Ward, four hun-
dred and ten 410 "

First District, Fourth Ward, three
hundred anil nineteen 319 "

Second District. Fourth Ward, three
hundred,andsixty-one.. 361 "

Tutal . . . . : .. 2ti41 "
For Recorder,

F- SI. McDonousfh received
First District, First Ward, two hun-

dred ami sixty-three 263 votes
Second District. First Ward, four hun-

dred ami three 108 "
Second'Ward, three hundred and sev-

enty-right 378 "

[...]

BET 4TH AND 5TH STS,
B«U the

BEST CIGARS IN THE CITY.

Total 1730 '
For Water Commissioner,

John Livesey received
First District, First Ward, one hun-

dred and eleven . Ill votes
Second District, First Ward, one hun-

. dred and thirty ISO "
Second Ward, two hundred and fifteen 215
First District. Third Ward, one hun- .

dred and ant' ... 101
Second District. Third Ward, one hun-'

dred and ninety-eight 198 •
First District. Fourth Ward, seventy-

one ' . . . . 71
Second District, Fourth Ward, one

hundred and twenty-four.'. 124 '

Total 950 "
The Clerk announced the result, and on motion

the following gentlemen were declared duty
elected, having received the highest number of
votes:

For Mayor.
JOHN A. O'NEILL.

For City Clerk,
ROBERT H. ALBERTS.

For Citv Treasurer,
' AUOUST BENTE.